cash flows. The restatement relates to the application of ASU 2016-15, which requires us to classify cash receipts on sold receivables, or consideration
received for beneficial interest obtained for transferring trade receivables in securitization transactions, within investing activities, and which requires
retrospective application. In addition, in accordance with ASU 2016-15, at inception of the beneficial interest obtained, the interest is no longer presented on a
gross basis within net cash provided by/(used for) operating activities and has been disclosed as a non-cash activity. We early adopted ASU 2016-15 during
the first quarter of 2017; however, we incorrectly continued to classify cash receipts on sold receivables within operating activities instead of investing
activities.

The effects of the restatement on the net cash provided by/(used for) operating activities and net cash provided by/(used for) investing activities of our
unaudited condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for the six months ended July 1, 2017 and July 3, 2016 are as follows (in millions):

 For the Six Months Ended

 July 1, 2017  July 3, 2016

 As Reported  Adjustment  As Restated  As Reported  Adjustment  As Restated

Trade receivables $ (139)  $ (1,459)  $ (1,598)  $ (226)  $ (768)  $ (994)

Sold receivables (390)  390  —  437  (437)  —

Net cash provided by/(used for) operating activities 891  (1,069)  (178)  2,104  (1,205)  899

Cash receipts on sold receivables $ —  $ 1,069  $ 1,069  $ —  $ 1,205  $ 1,205

Net cash provided by/(used for) investing activities (646)  1,069  423  (452)  1,205  753

In connection with this restatement, we also corrected other immaterial cash flow misstatements within operating activities, which overstated the amount of
beneficial interest obtained in the non-cash exchange from the securitization of trade receivables. There were no impacts to net cash provided by/(used for)
financing activities within our unaudited condensed consolidated statements of cash flows and there was no impact on the net increase/(decrease) in cash,
cash equivalents, and restricted cash resulting from restatement.

The impacts of the restatements have been reflected throughout these unaudited financial statements, including the applicable footnotes, as appropriate.